From: Foi Enquiries

To:

Subject: EIR-17-1569 - Electric Vehicle Charging Points

Date: 16 November 2017 08:51:17

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 25 October 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

1) How many public electric vehicle (EV) charging points do you currently have in your council area?

In terms of those that have been implemented by the Council we have 62 electric vehicle charge points which are available to the public. There are a further 19 which can be used by Co-wheels car club cars too and many of these cars can be accessed by members of the public.

On top of this there may be private developments which have chosen to install EV charge points and make these available to members of the public. A UK mapping site such as https://www.zap-map.com/ should be able to provide details.

2) How many do you plan to have by 2020?

We will be adding at least two more double units (4 sockets worth) in 2018. However, we have no Council budget for charge points and are therefore completely dependent on external funding at present to increase the network. Without a guaranteed fund, we can't predict how many will be added by 2020. We will continue to investigate sources of external funding.

3) How many do you plan to have by 2032?

We will be adding at least two more double units (4 sockets worth) in 2018. However, we have no Council budget for charge points and are therefore completely dependent on external funding at present to increase the network. Without a guaranteed fund, we can't predict how many will be added by 2032. We will continue to investigate sources of external funding.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk